

Government of West Bengal Higher Education Department University Branch Bikash Bhavan, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700091

No: 285-Edn(U)/1U - 70/14

Date: 24.03.2015

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that Dr. Gopal Chakrabarti, Joint Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal will act as the 'Nodal Officer' of this Department in respect of the implementation of the 'Kanyashree' Prakalpa.

Commissioner

Date: 24.03.2015

Government of West Bengal

No: 285/1(13)/Edn(U)/1U-70/14

Copy forwarded for information and taken necessary action to :-

- 1) The Secretary, Child Development Department and Women Development & Social Welfare Department,, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 2) The Secretary, Technical Education & Training Department, Vocational Training Institute, B/7 Action Area-III, New Town, Razarhat, Kolkata-156;
- 3) The Special Secretary (Technical), Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 4) The Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 5) Dr. Gopal Chakrabarti, Joint Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 6) The Director of Technical Education, Govt. of West Bengal, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 7) P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711 102;
- 8) P.S. to Hon'ble Finance Minister, Govt. of West Bengal, Nabanna, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah- 711 102;
- 9) P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Child Development Department and Women Development & Social Welfare Department,, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 10) P.S. to Hon'ble MIC, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake;
- 11) The Director of Technical Education & Training Department, Vocational Training Institute, B/7 Action Area-III, New Town, Razarhat, Kolkata-156;
- 12) The Registrar,..... University, West Bengal;
- 13) P.A. to Secretary, Higher Education Department, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake-91.

Commissioner